### GANGMURI JOYPUR GRAM PANCHAYET

## Rajnagar Dev. Block Aligarh, Birbhum E-TENDER NOTICE

NIT No:- WBBIR/GJGP/E-NIT-06/2023-24

Percentage rate tender for the under mentioned works are invited by the under signed on behalf of Gangmuri Joypur Gram Panchayat from suitable eligible contractors. The intending tenderers should download the detail tender notice along with tender document from 'e-procurement, link under:// wbtenders.gov.in website. The tenderers are to submit their bid on line in two folders system containing pre-qualification document, Technical Bid in one and Financial Bid in another.

1	Published AND Downloading Tender Documents starts from	21.12.2023	09:00AM			
2	Online Bid submission(in/c all document) starts	21.12.2023	09:00AM			
3	Online Bid submission(in/c all document) end	03.01.2024	06:00PM			
4	Time and date for opening of Technical Bid	05.01.2024	06:00PM			
5	Time and date of opening Financial Bid	To be notif	To be notified in due course			

#### Note :-

- a) The detail tender notice along with Tender Documents and other forms are available at http://wbtenders.gov.in .
- b) All bidders should upload the scanned copy of the Receipt for Earnest Money AND Receipt of Tender Paper Cost ,without uploading the scanned copy the tenders will be treated as non-responsive.
- c) Cost of Tender paper AND Earnest Money will be Submitted by Only Online Method via NEFT/RTGS.
- d) All credentials must be supported with work order and completion certificate, payment certificate in same catagory works.
- e) The Bidders Information Sheet in excel format should be filled up properly.(If provided)
- f) Irrelevant documents must not be uploaded (This may cause disqualification in technical bid). And Also All Uploaded Document Should be High Quality with Clearity.
- g) Bidders must submit self attested photocopies of valid GST registration Certificate in/c up date return, last three years Income Tax Return, Pan Card, Profession Tax Registration Certificate with current challan and Trade Registration Certificate/License from local bodies as the case may be.
- h) Bidders will have to produce original documents submitted for verification before technical bid
- i) Bidders must submit Credential in/c work order of work during last three years .

Prodisangmuri Joypur Gram Panchayai Gangmuri Joypur GP

### GANGMURI JOYPUR GRAM PANCHAYET

# Rajnagar Dev. Block Aligarh, Birbhum E-TENDER NOTICE

#### NIT No:- WBBIR/GJGP/E-NIT-06/2023-24

SI No.	Name of the work	Site details	Source of Fund	Tender Amount (In Rs.)	Earnest Money (In Rs.)	Cost of Tender Paper (In Rs)	Required Credential (In %)	Work completin period.(In Days)
1	Supply and Installation of Solar Lighat at Sansad No 1 and 2 and 3 under Gangmuri Joypur Gram Panchayat	GP AREA	5th sfc	299895	6000	900	60%	30
2	Supply and Installation of Solar Lighat at Sansad No 4 and 5 and 6 under Gangmuri Joypur Gram Panchayat	GP AREA	5th sfc	299895	6000	900	60%	30
3	Supply and Installation of Solar Lighat at Sansad No 7 and 8 and 9 under Gangmuri Joypur Gram Panchayat	GP AREA	5th sfc	299895	6000	900	60%	30
4	Supply and Installation of Solar Lighat at Sansad No 10 and 11 under Gangmuri Joypur Gram Panchayat	GP AREA	5th sfc	199930	4000	600	60%	30
5	Supply and Installation of Solar Lighat at Sansad No 12 and 13 under Gangmuri Joypur Gram Panchayat	GP AREA	5th sfc	199930	4000	600	60%	30
6	Installation of Solar Submersible with Tank Near Gangmuri Durga Mondir at Gangmuri Village under Gangmuri Joypur Gram Panchayat	Gangmu ri	5th sfc	300399	6100	900	60%	30

Gangmuri-Joypur Gram Panchayal
Panchyat

Gangmuri Joypur Gram

MEMO NO- 312 /GJGP/2023

Copy forwarded for Information to:-

1.S.D.O. Suri Sub Division. (Via Email)

2. DPRDO ,Birbhum District (Via Email)

3. E.O. Rajnagar Panchayat Samity.

4. Savapati , Rajnagar Panchayat Samity.

5. P.O. Aligarh.

6. UCO Bank, Aligarh Branch

Dated- 20.12.2023